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Event  1   Girls Long Jump

 Pos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  3   Finals
Houston Midd 11-03.50140 Pleasants, Ellie _________1

Colonial Mid 11-08.00347 Hinds, Joslyn _________2

Riverdale Sc 11-11.00219 Underwood, Lucy _________3

Millington M 12-00.00130 Charland, Sanoma _________4

Riverdale Sc 12-00.0076 Hooker, Madison _________5

Houston Midd 12-01.50287 Wang, Renee _________6

Riverdale Sc 12-04.0058 Couvillion, Maeve _________7

Riverdale Sc 12-05.00132 Etheridge, Lily _________8

Snowden Midd 12-10.00128 Brown, Jaden _________9

Ridgeway Mid 13-00.00354 Coleman, Arian _________10

Millington M 13-03.50148 Taylor, Leliahanna _________11

Munford Midd 13-05.00137 Jones, Kayla _________12

Lakeland Mid 14-04.00191 Boles, Maui _________13

Ridgeway Mid 15-02.00138 McCornell, Kymorah _________14

Flight   2 of  3   Finals
Memphis Busi ND213 Reese, Kelsie _________1

Munford Midd ND139 Miller, Nakirah _________2

Memphis Busi ND189 Alonzo, Kayla _________3

Cordova Midd ND87 Prather, Kaysie _________4

Millington M ND328 Bonner, Taylor _________5

Crestview Mi ND276 Leland, Grace _________6

Colonial Mid ND273 Kemp, Madison _________7

Cordova Midd ND154 Williams, Teonna _________8

Snowden Midd ND99 Wheatley, Karly _________9

Houston Midd 6-10.00193 Childers, Addison _________10

Colonial Mid 8-08.00194 Davis, Makyia _________11

Riverdale Sc 8-10.0052 Burrell, Essence _________12

Colonial Mid 9-07.50222 Wright, Harmony _________13

Crestview Mi 10-09.5068 Griggs, Jakayla _________14

Flight   3 of  3   Finals
Collierville ND78 Iroh, Princess _________1

Memphis Busi ND210 Paige, Carmen _________2

Memphis Busi ND98 Wallace, Jamayah _________3

Collierville ND75 Hilton, Lauren _________4

Memphis Acad ND57 Collins, Leonia _________5

Lakeland Mid ND202 Johnson, Addison _________6

Collierville ND144 Roberts, Mycah _________7

Collierville ND205 Majeed, Kaamil _________8

Lakeland Mid ND147 Stevens, Abby _________9

Memphis Acad ND127 Brewer, Aniya _________10

Cordova Midd ND136 Johnson, Aryn _________11

Colonial Mid ND330 Crawford, Reniyah _________12

Cordova Midd ND142 Rhodes, Logan _________13

Collierville ND192 Brittenham, Hana _________14

Event  2   Boys Long Jump

 Pos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  2   Finals
Munford Midd ND233 Fogt, Mattew _________1

Riverdale Sc 10-07.00237 Gibbs, Jr, Keiandre _________2

Houston Midd 10-09.00165 Burns, Aiden _________3

Riverdale Sc 12-10.00106 Cox, Charlie _________4

Riverdale Sc 13-04.0011 Gill, Alex _________5

Colonial Mid 13-04.00350 Martin, Frederick _________6

Houston Midd 13-05.00246 Pleasants, Miles _________7

Houston Midd 13-06.00110 Hendricks, Scotty _________8

Houston Midd 13-08.00235 Fyfe, Houston _________9

Riverdale Sc 14-02.0039 Wiggs, Zachary _________10

Houston Midd 14-04.50114 McMillin, Cole _________11

Colonial Mid 14-08.50352 Williams, Levonte _________12

Riverdale Sc 15-00.006 Brewer, Anthony _________13

Crestview Mi 15-02.508 Draine, Chris _________14

Colonial Mid 18-04.00180 Lee, Courtney _________15

Crestview Mi 19-02.002 Beard, Ty _________16

Flight   2 of  2   Finals
Lakeland Mid ND35 Starnes, Caden _________1

Memphis Busi ND181 Lloyd, Kameron _________2

Munford Midd ND116 Millican, Dean _________3

Crestview Mi ND13 Gray, Semaj _________4

Collierville ND353 Harrison, Cayden _________5

Lakeland Mid ND111 Hill, Nicholas Brody _________6

Collierville ND30 McLain, Gavin _________7

Crestview Mi ND104 Burnett, Zamarion _________8

Collierville ND19 Hilton, Hayden _________9

Lakeland Mid ND22 Jenkins, Tyrez _________10

Lakeland Mid ND12 Goolsby, Harrison _________11

Memphis Busi ND26 Kirk, Tyler _________12

Memphis Busi ND5 Boyd, Marterius _________13

Munford Midd ND32 Pugh, Robert _________14

Memphis Busi ND160 Anthony, Alex _________15

Millington M ND23 Jerimie, Jonathan _________16

Event  3   Girls Shot Put

 Pos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  3   Finals
Riverdale Sc 17-09.0052 Burrell, Essence _________1

Crestview Mi 18-03.50381 Williamson, Akira _________2

Colonial Mid 19-01.00329 Brooks, Taylor _________3

Crestview Mi 19-05.50131 Dailey, Brianna _________4

Colonial Mid 20-00.00370 Brunson, Casey _________5

Houston Midd 20-03.0094 Smith, Sadie _________6

Houston Midd 20-08.50317 Curry, Caroline _________7

Colonial Mid 21-05.00372 Davis, Wykesha _________8

Millington M 24-08.50129 Brown, Kimberly _________9

Crestview Mi 25-01.50348 Maxwell, Rowan _________10

Houston Midd 29-02.00315 Beaver, Ella _________11

Millington M 30-04.50332 Keys, Savanah _________12
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Flight   2 of  3   Finals...(Event  3   Girls Shot Put)
Lakeland Mid ND256 Arana, Silvia _________1

Millington M ND62 Duckworth, Tamia _________2

Munford Midd ND368 Arnett, Raegen _________3

Ridgeway Mid ND378 Smith, Kamiya _________4

Munford Midd ND369 Botticello, Madison _________5

Lakeland Mid ND206 Marks, Carrington _________6

Lakeland Mid ND385 Afaneh, Lana _________7

Cordova Midd ND377 Parson, Makenzie _________8

Cordova Midd ND379 Smith, Kiyah _________9

Houston Midd 9-00.5070 Hadley, Mia _________10

Riverdale Sc 14-09.00290 Westmoreland, Elizabeth _________11

Houston Midd 15-07.00387 Chandler, Savannah _________12

Flight   3 of  3   Finals
Memphis Acad ND376 Mattison, Akiyra _________1

Ridgeway Mid ND371 Christley, Tamia _________2

Cordova Midd ND81 Johnson, Jada _________3

Cordova Midd ND374 Leak, Morgan _________4

Colonial Mid ND373 Deaner, Andreunia _________5

Lakeland Mid ND386 Afaneh, Sineen _________6

Lakeland Mid ND269 Jemal, Siham _________7

Snowden Midd ND375 Love, India _________8

Colonial Mid ND380 Smith, Micheala _________9

Cordova Midd ND367 Aeyemo, Adedamola _________10

Ridgeway Mid ND382 Withers, Parker _________11

Event  4   Boys Shot Put

 Pos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  2   Finals
Houston Midd 23-02.5029 McKnight, Cole _________1

Colonial Mid 23-03.50355 Brown, Corey _________2

Riverdale Sc 24-05.00346 Underwood, George _________3

Riverdale Sc 25-04.50167 Crittendon, Clay _________4

Millington M 26-04.5016 Haynes, Colin _________5

Crestview Mi 26-09.00356 Cleaves, Delaijuh _________6

Colonial Mid 26-11.25162 Boyce, Larry _________7

Houston Midd 27-06.00343 Neas, Chase _________8

Colonial Mid 27-10.00383 Cole, Demetrius _________9

Houston Midd 28-07.00326 Tate, Oliver _________10

Crestview Mi 28-11.00361 King, Emery _________11

Crestview Mi 33-02.00227 Cox, Jordan _________12

Millington M 33-08.50358 Galindo, Steevan _________13

Colonial Mid 34-04.50364 Robinson, Ryan _________14

Houston Midd 34-07.009 Geibel, Ethan _________15

Flight   2 of  2   Finals
Collierville ND184 Ramsey, Connor _________1

Munford Midd ND384 Haun, Amos _________2

Lakeland Mid ND178 Kanda, Benjamin _________3

Munford Midd ND44 Wright, Lucas _________4

Lakeland Mid ND254 Walker, Colin _________5

Memphis Acad ND359 Guinn, Kaleb _________6

Collierville ND363 Robinson, Isaiah _________7

Lakeland Mid ND37 Washington, Pierce _________8

Memphis Acad ND24 Jones, Sirkingston _________9

Collierville ND250 Smith, Lawson _________10

Millington M ND360 Keaton, Meaton _________11

Houston Midd 18-01.50297 Burns, Tommy _________12

Colonial Mid 18-06.00362 Milam, Makai _________13

Crestview Mi 20-08.00357 Edwards, Cyran _________14

Event  5   Girls High Jump

 Pos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Cordova Midd NH349 Sims, Alyssa _________1

Munford Midd NH139 Miller, Nakirah _________2

Colonial Mid NH194 Davis, Makyia _________3

Snowden Midd NH203 Jones, Honesty _________4

Snowden Midd NH128 Brown, Jaden _________5

Munford Midd NH321 Lee, KaLeia _________6

Munford Midd NH266 Hayes, Avonlea _________7

Cordova Midd NH142 Rhodes, Logan _________8

Colonial Mid NH347 Hinds, Joslyn _________9

Crestview Mi NH348 Maxwell, Rowan _________10

Riverdale Sc 3-10.00219 Underwood, Lucy _________11

Riverdale Sc 4-00.0058 Couvillion, Maeve _________12

Ridgeway Mid 4-07.0056 Cathey, Kevinee _________13
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Event  6   Boys High Jump

 Pos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Munford Midd NH169 Dorn, Dylan _________1

Crestview Mi NH307 Simon, Caden _________2

Memphis Busi NH122 Smith, Michael _________3

Crestview Mi NH170 Gude, Rodney _________4

Houston Midd NH18 Hicks, Charlie _________5

Memphis Busi NH105 Clemons, Jr, Demario _________6

Memphis Busi NH351 Spencer, Jeremarian _________7

Colonial Mid NH350 Martin, Frederick _________8

Collierville NH108 Groce, Thatcher _________9

Colonial Mid NH352 Williams, Levonte _________10

Riverdale Sc 3-08.00303 Manguso, Nate _________11

Houston Midd 3-08.00304 McNeil, Ian _________12

Houston Midd 3-08.00244 Mullis, Marshall _________13

Houston Midd 3-10.00165 Burns, Aiden _________14

Riverdale Sc 4-01.0039 Wiggs, Zachary _________15

Riverdale Sc 4-02.00252 Stover, Emory _________16

Riverdale Sc 4-04.0045 Wright Jr, Terrance _________17

Houston Midd 4-10.00182 Martin, Myles _________18

Riverdale Sc 4-10.006 Brewer, Anthony _________19

Crestview Mi 5-03.00104 Burnett, Zamarion _________20

Event  7   Girls Discus Throw

 Pos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  2   Finals
Colonial Mid ND373 Deaner, Andreunia _________1

Munford Midd ND368 Arnett, Raegen _________2

Cordova Midd ND81 Johnson, Jada _________3

Houston Midd ND315 Beaver, Ella _________4

Ridgeway Mid ND378 Smith, Kamiya _________5

Ridgeway Mid ND382 Withers, Parker _________6

Millington M ND129 Brown, Kimberly _________7

Colonial Mid 36-00331 Hankins, Destiny _________8

Crestview Mi 47-01131 Dailey, Brianna _________9

Colonial Mid 48-00370 Brunson, Casey _________10

Crestview Mi 55-04381 Williamson, Akira _________11

Millington M 56-11332 Keys, Savanah _________12

Crestview Mi 64-08348 Maxwell, Rowan _________13

Flight   2 of  2   Finals
Colonial Mid ND380 Smith, Micheala _________1

Millington M ND62 Duckworth, Tamia _________2

Cordova Midd ND379 Smith, Kiyah _________3

Colonial Mid ND372 Davis, Wykesha _________4

Cordova Midd ND374 Leak, Morgan _________5

Memphis Acad ND376 Mattison, Akiyra _________6

Cordova Midd ND377 Parson, Makenzie _________7

Ridgeway Mid ND371 Christley, Tamia _________8

Snowden Midd ND375 Love, India _________9

Munford Midd ND316 Bragaw, Summer _________10

Munford Midd ND369 Botticello, Madison _________11

Lakeland Mid ND59 Cowell, Jenna _________12

Cordova Midd ND367 Aeyemo, Adedamola _________13

Event  8   Boys Discus Throw

 Pos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  2   Finals
Houston Midd 33-10174 Jaber, Abdullah _________1

Houston Midd 38-01.509 Geibel, Ethan _________2

Colonial Mid 45-08355 Brown, Corey _________3

Crestview Mi 51-09357 Edwards, Cyran _________4

Crestview Mi 65-01170 Gude, Rodney _________5

Crestview Mi 70-04361 King, Emery _________6

Colonial Mid 72-00362 Milam, Makai _________7

Crestview Mi 77-01356 Cleaves, Delaijuh _________8

Millington M 78-00.5016 Haynes, Colin _________9

Crestview Mi 78-08227 Cox, Jordan _________10

Munford Midd 94-04116 Millican, Dean _________11

Colonial Mid 97-04162 Boyce, Larry _________12

Colonial Mid 109-09364 Robinson, Ryan _________13

Flight   2 of  2   Finals
Millington M ND358 Galindo, Steevan _________1

Collierville ND363 Robinson, Isaiah _________2

Munford Midd ND366 Talley, Landon _________3

Collierville ND365 Singleton, Daniel _________4

Memphis Busi ND351 Spencer, Jeremarian _________5

Snowden Midd ND323 Austin, Jaderricko _________6

Houston Midd ND343 Neas, Chase _________7

Houston Midd ND326 Tate, Oliver _________8

Collierville ND250 Smith, Lawson _________9

Collierville ND108 Groce, Thatcher _________10

Millington M ND360 Keaton, Meaton _________11

Memphis Acad ND359 Guinn, Kaleb _________12

Event  9   Girls 100 Meter Hurdles

 Lane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  4   Finals
Memphis Acad NT153 Watson, Timya _________2

Collierville NT96 Toombs, Stella _________3

Munford Midd NT316 Bragaw, Summer _________4

Collierville NT192 Brittenham, Hana _________5

Section   2 of  4   Finals
Lakeland Mid NT259 Boles, Teal _________1

Munford Midd NT321 Lee, KaLeia _________2

Cordova Midd NT319 Jackson, Malia _________3

Collierville 22.41318 Hammond, Ava _________4

Houston Midd 22.6070 Hadley, Mia _________5

Memphis Acad NT275 La'CORIYA, Sanders _________6

Section   3 of  4   Finals
Houston Midd 22.39315 Beaver, Ella _________1

Riverdale Sc 21.6271 Hamilton, Brooke _________2

Riverdale Sc 20.98132 Etheridge, Lily _________3

Crestview Mi 20.84100 Wherry, Jayla _________4

Ridgeway Mid 20.9656 Cathey, Kevinee _________5

Ridgeway Mid 21.3565 Goodwin, Zoe _________6

Houston Midd 22.17317 Curry, Caroline _________7
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Section   4 of  4   Finals...(Event  9   Girls 100 Meter Hurdles)
Riverdale Sc 20.74281 Newhouse, Nora _________1

Houston Midd 20.31190 Anderson, Caroline _________2

Snowden Midd 19.85211 Pierce, Carley _________3

Ridgeway Mid 18.84320 Jones, London _________4

Snowden Midd 19.78203 Jones, Honesty _________5

Riverdale Sc 20.1776 Hooker, Madison _________6

Colonial Mid 20.60322 Smith, Kendall _________7

Event  10   Boys 100 Meter Hurdles

 Lane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  3   Finals
Riverdale Sc NT11 Gill, Alex _________1

Munford Midd NT308 Thomason, Sam _________2

Houston Midd NT313 Carter, Henry _________3

Colonial Mid NT177 Jackson, Tavarco _________4

Crestview Mi NT230 Draine, Christian _________5

Collierville NT36 Swift, Warren Christopher _________6

Munford Midd NT185 Reed, Jesse _________7

Section   2 of  3   Finals
Collierville NT113 Long, Wade _________1

Houston Midd 24.13172 Hurt, Joseph _________2

Riverdale Sc 23.70159 Ajimogo, Mannie _________3

Crestview Mi 21.6925 Kindred, Jamarius _________4

Riverdale Sc 23.15237 Gibbs, Jr, Keiandre _________5

Houston Midd 24.05312 Anderson, Keiji _________6

Lakeland Mid NT301 Harden, Alex _________7

Section   3 of  3   Finals
Crestview Mi 21.10314 Powell, Michael _________1

Houston Midd 20.55311 Anderson, Kanaan _________2

Riverdale Sc 19.55106 Cox, Charlie _________3

Colonial Mid 17.44180 Lee, Courtney _________4

Lakeland Mid 17.75112 Jenkins, Tramayne _________5

Colonial Mid 20.33163 Brown, Dustin _________6

Crestview Mi 20.92170 Gude, Rodney _________7

Event  11   Girls 100 Meter Dash

 Lane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  8   Finals
Cordova Midd NT93 Smith, Joelle _________1

Millington M NT62 Duckworth, Tamia _________2

Cordova Midd NT80 Jett, Amari _________3

Memphis Acad NT95 Taylor, Takiyah _________4

Collierville NT88 Reed, Taylor _________5

Houston Midd NT70 Hadley, Mia _________6

Munford Midd NT47 Ammons, Keliann _________7

Section   2 of  8   Finals
Millington M NT48 Anderson, Alayna _________1

Snowden Midd NT99 Wheatley, Karly _________2

Cordova Midd NT81 Johnson, Jada _________3

Collierville NT96 Toombs, Stella _________4

Snowden Midd NT49 Andrews, Alaina _________5

Memphis Acad NT57 Collins, Leonia _________6

Munford Midd NT74 Hike, Marshayla _________7

Section   3 of  8   Finals
Millington M NT46 Allen, Ashland _________1

Memphis Acad NT79 Jackson, Jahnarah _________2

Millington M NT60 Cruz, Tiana _________3

Collierville NT78 Iroh, Princess _________4

Memphis Acad NT55 Carter, Destiny _________5

Memphis Acad NT53 Burse, Kirstin _________6

Cordova Midd NT101 Williams, Shaunia _________7

Section   4 of  8   Finals
Cordova Midd NT87 Prather, Kaysie _________1

Collierville NT72 Hamilton, Emma _________2

Millington M 19.3750 Barrera, Ruth _________3

Houston Midd 16.2594 Smith, Sadie _________4

Ridgeway Mid 18.2065 Goodwin, Zoe _________5

Collierville NT75 Hilton, Lauren _________6

Snowden Midd NT86 Peterson, Zanya _________7

Section   5 of  8   Finals
Houston Midd 16.1263 Fischer, Izzy _________1

Colonial Mid 15.7569 Guy, Ta'Sheanna _________2

Lakeland Mid 15.5459 Cowell, Jenna _________3

Crestview Mi 15.5092 Smith, D'Miah _________4

Colonial Mid 15.5097 Upshaw, Zakariah _________5

Crestview Mi 15.7584 Mason, Brianna _________6

Colonial Mid 15.8191 Smith, Aerlyn _________7

Section   6 of  8   Finals
Riverdale Sc 15.3471 Hamilton, Brooke _________1

Ridgeway Mid 15.2061 Dixon, Sierra _________2

Houston Midd 15.0983 Lee, Kahlula _________3

Riverdale Sc 14.8476 Hooker, Madison _________4

Lakeland Mid 15.0873 Henderson, Chantal _________5

Ridgeway Mid 15.1456 Cathey, Kevinee _________6

Crestview Mi 15.24100 Wherry, Jayla _________7

Section   7 of  8   Finals
Crestview Mi 14.7467 Griggs, Alandria _________1

Riverdale Sc 14.6152 Burrell, Essence _________2

Lakeland Mid 14.5564 Foster, Elizabeth _________3

Memphis Busi 14.4554 Caraway, Laprincia _________4

Houston Midd 14.5489 Rodriguez, Maiya _________5

Lakeland Mid 14.5885 Patterson, Ayanna _________6

Lakeland Mid 14.6982 Kreeger, Katelyn _________7

Section   8 of  8   Finals
Colonial Mid 14.4466 Granberry, Trinity _________1

Snowden Midd 14.3577 Horton, Angel _________2

Riverdale Sc 14.3058 Couvillion, Maeve _________3

Memphis Busi 14.0698 Wallace, Jamayah _________4

Colonial Mid 14.2851 Boyce, Nevaeh _________5

Snowden Midd 14.3190 Sanders, Akayla _________6

Crestview Mi 14.3768 Griggs, Jakayla _________7



Houston High School Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  12:17 PM  4/6/2022  Page 5

Houston Track & Field Classic - 4/7/2022

Middle School Meet

Houston High School

Meet Program

Event  12   Boys 100 Meter Dash

 Lane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  7   Finals
Collierville NT30 McLain, Gavin _________2

Millington M NT16 Haynes, Colin _________3

Collierville NT19 Hilton, Hayden _________4

Houston Midd NT38 Weinmann, Lukas _________5

Munford Midd NT15 Hawkins, Demetrius _________6

Section   2 of  7   Finals
Millington M NT41 Woods, Mario _________2

Collierville NT36 Swift, Warren Christopher _________3

Memphis Acad NT42 Wright, Dearaysum _________4

Lakeland Mid NT22 Jenkins, Tyrez _________5

Memphis Busi NT3 Bess, Treyvon _________6

Munford Midd NT44 Wright, Lucas _________7

Section   3 of  7   Finals
Collierville NT113 Long, Wade _________2

Snowden Midd NT7 Cottrell, Quinton _________3

Houston Midd 16.6718 Hicks, Charlie _________4

Memphis Acad NT1 Alexander, Franklin _________5

Munford Midd NT32 Pugh, Robert _________6

Memphis Acad NT24 Jones, Sirkingston _________7

Section   4 of  7   Finals
Houston Midd 16.4129 McKnight, Cole _________1

Riverdale Sc 15.6934 Smith, Hayes _________2

Snowden Midd 15.0240 Winston III, Eric _________3

Crestview Mi 14.6614 Harris, Tyriece _________4

Riverdale Sc 14.6839 Wiggs, Zachary _________5

Millington M 15.3017 Hickerson, Jordarian _________6

Millington M 16.1523 Jerimie, Jonathan _________7

Section   5 of  7   Finals
Crestview Mi 14.6425 Kindred, Jamarius _________1

Memphis Busi 14.5026 Kirk, Tyler _________2

Riverdale Sc 13.5145 Wright Jr, Terrance _________3

Colonial Mid 13.2020 Ingram, Artavis _________4

Lakeland Mid 13.2335 Starnes, Caden _________5

Riverdale Sc 13.5911 Gill, Alex _________6

Houston Midd 14.6210 Gentry, Cavion _________7

Section   6 of  7   Finals
Crestview Mi 13.1713 Gray, Semaj _________1

Colonial Mid 12.9931 Norris, Aaron _________2

Crestview Mi 12.922 Beard, Ty _________3

Lakeland Mid 12.5937 Washington, Pierce _________4

Millington M 12.784 Bolden, Derrick _________5

Colonial Mid 12.9728 Mason, Kolby _________6

Houston Midd 13.039 Geibel, Ethan _________7

Section   7 of  7   Finals
Riverdale Sc 12.406 Brewer, Anthony _________1

Colonial Mid 12.2921 Jenkins, Jontavius _________2

Lakeland Mid 12.0533 Slaton, Javon _________3

Memphis Busi 11.415 Boyd, Marterius _________4

Colonial Mid 11.9643 Wright, Lorenz _________5

Lakeland Mid 12.1912 Goolsby, Harrison _________6

Crestview Mi 12.388 Draine, Chris _________7

Event  13   Girls 1600 Meter Run

 Lane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  2   Finals
Colonial Mid 7:17.52261 Davis, Deunna _________1

Colonial Mid 7:20.15260 Cooper, Karmen _________2

Snowden Midd 7:37.30270 Jones, Andrea _________3

Ridgeway Mid 8:13.00291 Gonzalez, Leysha _________4

Cordova Midd NT274 Kendricks, Azyon _________5

Collierville NT268 Jaminson, Shiloh _________6

Collierville NT192 Brittenham, Hana _________7

Munford Midd NT292 Holley, Lettaca _________8

Memphis Acad NT208 Minor, Amya _________9

Munford Midd NT266 Hayes, Avonlea _________10

Snowden Midd NT263 Forrester, Mary _________11

Cordova Midd NT262 Devould, Robyn _________12

Colonial Mid NT284 Ross, Mryakle _________13

Colonial Mid NT273 Kemp, Madison _________14

Section   2 of  2   Finals
Lakeland Mid 5:40.44191 Boles, Maui _________1

Houston Midd 5:52.00294 Mckenna, Evelyn _________2

Houston Midd 5:53.78295 Tankersley, Rachel _________3

Houston Midd 5:59.00293 Jessop, Martha Kate _________4

Riverdale Sc 6:01.88281 Newhouse, Nora _________5

Crestview Mi 6:14.00278 Maclin, Ellie _________6

Lakeland Mid 6:25.57259 Boles, Teal _________7

Colonial Mid 6:34.94289 Weatherly, Alexis _________8

Riverdale Sc 6:35.84258 Barnett, Grace _________9

Crestview Mi 6:37.58288 Warmath, Emma _________10

Houston Midd 6:38.85296 Ulrich, Anna _________11

Lakeland Mid 6:38.94280 McMahon, Morgan _________12

Snowden Midd 6:41.94257 Ashby, Kate _________13

Lakeland Mid 6:59.55269 Jemal, Siham _________14

Crestview Mi 7:01.28279 Matlock, Alexis _________15
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Event  14   Boys 1600 Meter Run

 Lane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  2   Finals
Millington M 6:44.57255 Ward, Raiden _________1

Riverdale Sc 6:58.75303 Manguso, Nate _________2

Crestview Mi 7:03.36229 Devore, Gavyn _________3

Crestview Mi 7:40.83307 Simon, Caden _________4

Snowden Midd 8:09.24309 Tolbert, Javier _________5

Riverdale Sc 8:23.47299 Dawkins, Thomas _________6

Lakeland Mid NT242 Ma, John _________7

Riverdale Sc NT305 Nelson, Cole _________8

Colonial Mid NT241 James, Troy _________9

Memphis Busi NT224 Bradley, Shawn _________10

Memphis Busi NT234 Franklin, Cordelle _________11

Memphis Busi NT117 Paylor, Jadarius _________12

Collierville NT184 Ramsey, Connor _________13

Munford Midd NT308 Thomason, Sam _________14

Collierville NT225 Bullock, Gabriel _________15

Memphis Busi NT181 Lloyd, Kameron _________16

Colonial Mid NT232 Farris, Tristan _________17

Section   2 of  2   Finals
Houston Midd 5:22.00302 Hickey, Garrison _________1

Lakeland Mid 5:22.47187 Wade, Clark _________2

Houston Midd 5:39.00304 McNeil, Ian _________3

Houston Midd 5:40.00310 WU, Mathew _________4

Houston Midd 5:41.00298 Church, George _________5

Collierville 5:42.87306 Roper, Jacob _________6

Millington M 6:01.38247 Pugh, Gage _________7

Houston Midd 6:04.90297 Burns, Tommy _________8

Colonial Mid 6:07.66226 Coleman, Jayden _________9

Lakeland Mid 6:07.69301 Harden, Alex _________10

Riverdale Sc 6:10.76252 Stover, Emory _________11

Colonial Mid 6:13.34300 Featherson, Davion _________12

Riverdale Sc 6:14.24248 R Clawson, Jefferson _________13

Colonial Mid 6:16.07231 Dugger, Rickey _________14

Snowden Midd 6:16.44236 Gaytan, Ethan _________15

Memphis Busi 6:26.093 Bess, Treyvon _________16

Event  15   Girls 4x100 Meter Relay

 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time

Section   1 of  3   Finals
B 1:00.79Crestview Mi _________2

1) #68 Griggs, Jakayla 2) #156 Woods, Tamira

3) #150 Tobar, Hope 4) #125 Bass, Jeriyah

B 56.21Colonial Mid _________3

1) #69 Guy, Ta'Sheanna 2) #331 Hankins, Destiny

3) #91 Smith, Aerlyn 4) #338 Stokes, Trinity

B NTMunford Midd _________4

1) #321 Lee, KaLeia 2) #139 Miller, Nakirah

3) #200 Harp, Bailey 4) #277 Lewis, Kayla

B NTCordova Midd _________5

B 1:01.01Houston Midd _________6

1) #140 Pleasants, Ellie 2) #151 Von Guntent, Ava

3) #209 Moore, Zoe 4) #287 Wang, Renee

Section   2 of  3   Finals
A NTMemphis Acad _________2

1) #124 Banks, Elisia 2) #275 La'CORIYA, Sanders

3) #127 Brewer, Aniya 4) #126 Bates, Aerrius

A NTCordova Midd _________3

A NTRiverdale Sc _________4

1) #52 Burrell, Essence 2) #71 Hamilton, Brooke

3) #76 Hooker, Madison 4) #58 Couvillion, Maeve

A NTMillington M _________5

1) #148 Taylor, Leliahanna 2) #332 Keys, Savanah

3) #62 Duckworth, Tamia 4) #130 Charland, Sanoma

A NTMunford Midd _________6

1) #316 Bragaw, Summer 2) #333 Lee, Kiki

3) #337 Perkins, Khloe 4) #74 Hike, Marshayla

Section   3 of  3   Finals
A 59.19Ridgeway Mid _________2

1) #56 Cathey, Kevinee 2) #320 Jones, London

3) #138 McCornell, Kymorah 4) #335 McElroy, Dallas

A 56.21Colonial Mid _________3

1) #51 Boyce, Nevaeh 2) #134 Greer, Jamea

3) #66 Granberry, Trinity 4) #334 Martin, Arielle

A 56.18Snowden Midd _________4

1) #86 Peterson, Zanya 2) #99 Wheatley, Karly

3) #90 Sanders, Akayla 4) #77 Horton, Angel

A 58.95Lakeland Mid _________5

1) #73 Henderson, Chantal 2) #147 Stevens, Abby

3) #82 Kreeger, Katelyn 4) #85 Patterson, Ayanna

A 1:00.79Crestview Mi _________6

1) #100 Wherry, Jayla 2) #84 Mason, Brianna

3) #92 Smith, D'Miah 4) #67 Griggs, Alandria

A 1:01.01Houston Midd _________7

1) #89 Rodriguez, Maiya 2) #83 Lee, Kahlula

3) #143 Riggen, Samantha 4) #295 Tankersley, Rachel

Event  16   Boys 4x100 Meter Relay

 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time

Section   1 of  2   Finals
A NTMillington M _________2

1) #4 Bolden, Derrick 2) #41 Woods, Mario

3) #23 Jerimie, Jonathan 4) #247 Pugh, Gage

A NTRiverdale Sc _________3

1) #45 Wright Jr, Terrance 2) #39 Wiggs, Zachary

3) #106 Cox, Charlie 4) #6 Brewer, Anthony

B 58.28Houston Midd _________4

1) #312 Anderson, Keiji 2) #326 Tate, Oliver

3) #118 Porada, Zyggy 4) #10 Gentry, Cavion

B NTMunford Midd _________5

1) #308 Thomason, Sam 2) #15 Hawkins, Demetrius

3) #32 Pugh, Robert 4) #228 Davis, Daylen

B 46.53Colonial Mid _________6

1) #325 Grant, Kaylan 2) #327 Taylor, Tommie

3) #324 Gillespie, Ardarrius 4) #20 Ingram, Artavis
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Section   2 of  2   Finals...(Event  16   Boys 4x100 Meter Relay)
A NTMemphis Acad _________2

1) #175 Jackson, Clifford 2) #176 Jackson, Julius

3) #103 Brown, Jaylon 4) #24 Jones, Sirkingston

A 47.52Lakeland Mid _________3

1) #111 Hill, Nicholas Brody 2) #12 Goolsby, Harrison

3) #112 Jenkins, Tramayne 4) #33 Slaton, Javon

A 46.53Colonial Mid _________4

1) #43 Wright, Lorenz 2) #31 Norris, Aaron

3) #21 Jenkins, Jontavius 4) #28 Mason, Kolby

A 55.64Snowden Midd _________5

1) #240 Jackson, Kobe 2) #40 Winston III, Eric

3) #173 Isom, Cameron 4) #323 Austin, Jaderricko

A 58.28Houston Midd _________6

1) #114 McMillin, Cole 2) #110 Hendricks, Scotty

3) #311 Anderson, Kanaan 4) #182 Martin, Myles

A NTMunford Midd _________7

1) #115 Millican, Brady 2) #116 Millican, Dean

3) #44 Wright, Lucas 4) #102 Anderson, Larry

Event  17   Girls 400 Meter Dash

 Lane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  9   Finals
Memphis Busi NT213 Reese, Kelsie _________2

Memphis Acad NT218 Suggs, Jordalyn _________3

Memphis Acad NT126 Bates, Aerrius _________4

Cordova Midd NT93 Smith, Joelle _________5

Snowden Midd NT203 Jones, Honesty _________6

Section   2 of  9   Finals
Collierville NT72 Hamilton, Emma _________2

Lakeland Mid NT135 Jenkins, Ashari _________3

Snowden Midd NT204 Lomax, Raniyah _________4

Lakeland Mid NT196 Fabacher, Adelaide _________5

Collierville NT78 Iroh, Princess _________6

Section   3 of  9   Finals
Collierville NT192 Brittenham, Hana _________2

Cordova Midd NT195 Estime, Kimani _________3

Memphis Acad NT208 Minor, Amya _________4

Crestview Mi NT125 Bass, Jeriyah _________5

Memphis Acad NT95 Taylor, Takiyah _________6

Cordova Midd NT197 Faley, Mckenzie _________7

Section   4 of  9   Finals
Memphis Busi NT210 Paige, Carmen _________2

Snowden Midd NT215 Robinson, Terriney _________3

Memphis Acad NT57 Collins, Leonia _________4

Crestview Mi NT150 Tobar, Hope _________5

Munford Midd NT207 Mendez, Elaina _________6

Millington M NT48 Anderson, Alayna _________7

Section   5 of  9   Finals
Cordova Midd NT221 Williams, Mykenlii _________1

Collierville NT205 Majeed, Kaamil _________2

Colonial Mid 1:25.00194 Davis, Makyia _________3

Lakeland Mid 1:20.30206 Marks, Carrington _________4

Houston Midd 1:23.53193 Childers, Addison _________5

Ridgeway Mid 1:26.00220 Walker, Tia _________6

Cordova Midd NT188 Adams, Cedriona _________7

Section   6 of  9   Finals
Memphis Busi 1:20.00189 Alonzo, Kayla _________1

Ridgeway Mid 1:18.2465 Goodwin, Zoe _________2

Houston Midd 1:17.00209 Moore, Zoe _________3

Riverdale Sc 1:16.56132 Etheridge, Lily _________4

Riverdale Sc 1:16.7371 Hamilton, Brooke _________5

Colonial Mid 1:18.00212 Porter, Riyan _________6

Memphis Busi 1:19.6954 Caraway, Laprincia _________7

Section   7 of  9   Finals
Houston Midd 1:16.32190 Anderson, Caroline _________1

Riverdale Sc 1:14.18219 Underwood, Lucy _________2

Colonial Mid 1:14.00222 Wright, Harmony _________3

Snowden Midd 1:13.63217 Scott, Kayla _________4

Houston Midd 1:13.76143 Riggen, Samantha _________5

Riverdale Sc 1:14.11198 Fitzsimmons, Autumn _________6

Riverdale Sc 1:15.0076 Hooker, Madison _________7

Section   8 of  9   Finals
Ridgeway Mid 1:13.56214 Robinson, Aaliyah _________1

Crestview Mi 1:11.6984 Mason, Brianna _________2

Millington M 1:11.06148 Taylor, Leliahanna _________3

Colonial Mid 1:10.50199 Hammond, Zaniya _________4

Millington M 1:10.70130 Charland, Sanoma _________5

Crestview Mi 1:11.5568 Griggs, Jakayla _________6

Crestview Mi 1:13.08216 Rudd, Shaniya _________7

Section   9 of  9   Finals
Snowden Midd 1:09.95211 Pierce, Carley _________1

Colonial Mid 1:08.30201 Henderson, Trinity _________2

Munford Midd 1:06.00200 Harp, Bailey _________3

Munford Midd 1:04.00137 Jones, Kayla _________4

Lakeland Mid 1:04.25191 Boles, Maui _________5

Lakeland Mid 1:07.23202 Johnson, Addison _________6

Houston Midd 1:09.9489 Rodriguez, Maiya _________7

Event  18   Boys 400 Meter Dash

 Lane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  7   Finals
Millington M NT23 Jerimie, Jonathan _________2

Riverdale Sc NT159 Ajimogo, Mannie _________3

Collierville NT120 Ringler, Matthew _________4

Memphis Busi NT181 Lloyd, Kameron _________5

Memphis Busi NT160 Anthony, Alex _________6
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Section   2 of  7   Finals...(Event  18   Boys 400 Meter Dash)
Memphis Acad NT183 Miller, Khaydrian _________1

Lakeland Mid NT164 Burd, Jack _________2

Collierville NT30 McLain, Gavin _________3

Riverdale Sc NT45 Wright Jr, Terrance _________4

Snowden Midd NT168 Dale, Jaden _________5

Memphis Acad NT1 Alexander, Franklin _________6

Millington M NT41 Woods, Mario _________7

Section   3 of  7   Finals
Collierville NT36 Swift, Warren Christopher _________1

Lakeland Mid NT178 Kanda, Benjamin _________2

Riverdale Sc 1:27.9034 Smith, Hayes _________3

Houston Midd 1:19.91174 Jaber, Abdullah _________4

Houston Midd 1:21.00165 Burns, Aiden _________5

Memphis Busi NT117 Paylor, Jadarius _________6

Snowden Midd NT173 Isom, Cameron _________7

Section   4 of  7   Finals
Collierville 1:19.58184 Ramsey, Connor _________1

Memphis Acad 1:15.63176 Jackson, Julius _________2

Collierville 1:14.70186 Stubblefield, Ethan _________3

Crestview Mi 1:11.71170 Gude, Rodney _________4

Lakeland Mid 1:12.9322 Jenkins, Tyrez _________5

Riverdale Sc 1:14.87161 Austin, Joe Michael _________6

Houston Midd 1:19.57172 Hurt, Joseph _________7

Section   5 of  7   Finals
Riverdale Sc 1:11.30167 Crittendon, Clay _________1

Crestview Mi 1:06.67179 Kindred, John _________2

Crestview Mi 1:05.64166 Campbell, Branson _________3

Memphis Acad 1:04.90175 Jackson, Clifford _________4

Munford Midd 1:05.00169 Dorn, Dylan _________5

Millington M 1:06.464 Bolden, Derrick _________6

Houston Midd 1:09.00118 Porada, Zyggy _________7

Section   6 of  7   Finals
Colonial Mid 1:04.73177 Jackson, Tavarco _________1

Lakeland Mid 1:04.12187 Wade, Clark _________2

Memphis Busi 1:03.19105 Clemons, Jr, Demario _________3

Colonial Mid 1:02.98163 Brown, Dustin _________4

Munford Midd 1:03.00185 Reed, Jesse _________5

Memphis Busi 1:03.58122 Smith, Michael _________6

Houston Midd 1:04.45182 Martin, Myles _________7

Section   7 of  7   Finals
Snowden Midd 1:02.19171 Hampton, Alexander _________1

Colonial Mid 1:01.07162 Boyce, Larry _________2

Crestview Mi 58.412 Beard, Ty _________3

Colonial Mid 55.88123 Smith, Robert _________4

Colonial Mid 56.61180 Lee, Courtney _________5

Lakeland Mid 59.7635 Starnes, Caden _________6

Crestview Mi 1:01.30104 Burnett, Zamarion _________7

Event  19   Girls 800 Meter Run

 Lane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  3   Finals
Snowden Midd NT263 Forrester, Mary _________1

Collierville NT271 Jones, Rose _________2

Memphis Acad NT55 Carter, Destiny _________3

Cordova Midd NT274 Kendricks, Azyon _________4

Memphis Acad NT79 Jackson, Jahnarah _________5

Collierville NT282 Phillips, Leah _________6

Crestview Mi NT216 Rudd, Shaniya _________7

Collierville NT264 Gibson, Libby _________8

Millington M NT48 Anderson, Alayna _________9

Collierville NT268 Jaminson, Shiloh _________10

Munford Midd NT266 Hayes, Avonlea _________11

Memphis Acad NT53 Burse, Kirstin _________12

Memphis Acad NT133 Graham, Madison _________13

Memphis Acad NT275 La'CORIYA, Sanders _________14

Collierville NT272 Kavdia, Misha _________15

Cordova Midd NT262 Devould, Robyn _________16

Section   2 of  3   Finals
Colonial Mid 3:09.51284 Ross, Mryakle _________1

Colonial Mid 3:10.00261 Davis, Deunna _________2

Lakeland Mid 3:10.12259 Boles, Teal _________3

Riverdale Sc 3:10.16198 Fitzsimmons, Autumn _________4

Lakeland Mid 3:11.92269 Jemal, Siham _________5

Crestview Mi 3:13.47279 Matlock, Alexis _________6

Houston Midd 3:15.00286 Squires, Ella _________7

Lakeland Mid 3:17.30256 Arana, Silvia _________8

Memphis Busi 3:21.63210 Paige, Carmen _________9

Crestview Mi 3:23.62276 Leland, Grace _________10

Colonial Mid 3:25.63260 Cooper, Karmen _________11

Memphis Busi 3:30.00213 Reese, Kelsie _________12

Snowden Midd 3:46.16270 Jones, Andrea _________13

Riverdale Sc 3:50.11290 Westmoreland, Elizabeth _________14

Munford Midd NT265 Guinn, Dawn _________15

Cordova Midd NT195 Estime, Kimani _________16

Section   3 of  3   Finals
Houston Midd 2:42.00283 Porada, Giovanna _________1

Munford Midd 2:50.51277 Lewis, Kayla _________2

Riverdale Sc 2:52.72281 Newhouse, Nora _________3

Lakeland Mid 2:53.77280 McMahon, Morgan _________4

Crestview Mi 2:56.00278 Maclin, Ellie _________5

Houston Midd 2:56.23285 Sayle, Mary Ellis _________6

Riverdale Sc 2:58.07219 Underwood, Lucy _________7

Lakeland Mid 2:58.54196 Fabacher, Adelaide _________8

Snowden Midd 3:00.03257 Ashby, Kate _________9

Crestview Mi 3:02.80288 Warmath, Emma _________10

Colonial Mid 3:03.00273 Kemp, Madison _________11

Houston Midd 3:03.00267 Hickey, Nora Grace _________12

Riverdale Sc 3:03.36258 Barnett, Grace _________13

Colonial Mid 3:04.20289 Weatherly, Alexis _________14

Houston Midd 3:05.00287 Wang, Renee _________15

Memphis Busi 3:09.19189 Alonzo, Kayla _________16
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Event  20   Boys 800 Meter Run

 Lane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  3   Finals
Munford Midd NT223 Arakaki, Landon _________1

Memphis Busi NT234 Franklin, Cordelle _________2

Collierville NT186 Stubblefield, Ethan _________3

Munford Midd NT228 Davis, Daylen _________4

Crestview Mi NT230 Draine, Christian _________5

Colonial Mid NT241 James, Troy _________6

Memphis Acad NT42 Wright, Dearaysum _________7

Collierville NT250 Smith, Lawson _________8

Memphis Busi NT26 Kirk, Tyler _________9

Memphis Busi NT224 Bradley, Shawn _________10

Section   2 of  3   Finals
Crestview Mi 3:02.91238 Hanks, Williams _________1

Lakeland Mid 3:04.85239 Hufstetler, Elijah _________2

Riverdale Sc 3:14.75245 Nguyen, Elijah _________3

Collierville 3:16.25107 Garcia, Christopher _________4

Crestview Mi 3:22.22229 Devore, Gavyn _________5

Millington M 3:26.33255 Ward, Raiden _________6

Lakeland Mid 3:31.90254 Walker, Colin _________7

Memphis Busi 4:50.00160 Anthony, Alex _________8

Colonial Mid NT251 Smith, Romar _________9

Snowden Midd NT236 Gaytan, Ethan _________10

Munford Midd NT233 Fogt, Mattew _________11

Memphis Acad NT183 Miller, Khaydrian _________12

Collierville NT225 Bullock, Gabriel _________13

Crestview Mi NT227 Cox, Jordan _________14

Section   3 of  3   Finals
Houston Midd 2:27.00246 Pleasants, Miles _________1

Houston Midd 2:29.00243 McNeil, Aidan _________2

Snowden Midd 2:38.12240 Jackson, Kobe _________3

Houston Midd 2:43.56235 Fyfe, Houston _________4

Colonial Mid 2:44.12232 Farris, Tristan _________5

Millington M 2:45.95247 Pugh, Gage _________6

Colonial Mid 2:49.34226 Coleman, Jayden _________7

Riverdale Sc 2:51.02237 Gibbs, Jr, Keiandre _________8

Crestview Mi 2:54.28249 Scott, Derek _________9

Houston Midd 2:54.94253 Stuart, Mack _________10

Houston Midd 2:55.00244 Mullis, Marshall _________11

Colonial Mid 2:55.29231 Dugger, Rickey _________12

Lakeland Mid 2:56.13242 Ma, John _________13

Riverdale Sc 2:58.56252 Stover, Emory _________14

Riverdale Sc 2:59.41161 Austin, Joe Michael _________15

Riverdale Sc 3:00.34248 R Clawson, Jefferson _________16

Event  21   Girls 200 Meter Dash

 Lane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  8   Finals
Cordova Midd NT136 Johnson, Aryn _________2

Snowden Midd NT90 Sanders, Akayla _________3

Lakeland Mid NT135 Jenkins, Ashari _________4

Lakeland Mid NT64 Foster, Elizabeth _________5

Houston Midd NT63 Fischer, Izzy _________6

Section   2 of  8   Finals
Collierville NT145 Rodriguez, Grace _________1

Cordova Midd NT142 Rhodes, Logan _________2

Collierville NT96 Toombs, Stella _________3

Cordova Midd NT155 Woods, Imani _________4

Memphis Acad NT124 Banks, Elisia _________5

Memphis Acad NT127 Brewer, Aniya _________6

Crestview Mi NT150 Tobar, Hope _________7

Section   3 of  8   Finals
Memphis Acad NT133 Graham, Madison _________1

Colonial Mid NT66 Granberry, Trinity _________2

Riverdale Sc NT58 Couvillion, Maeve _________3

Millington M NT129 Brown, Kimberly _________4

Collierville NT144 Roberts, Mycah _________5

Houston Midd NT83 Lee, Kahlula _________6

Memphis Acad NT153 Watson, Timya _________7

Section   4 of  8   Finals
Ridgeway Mid NT61 Dixon, Sierra _________1

Cordova Midd NT146 Stephenson, Kamyia _________2

Cordova Midd NT154 Williams, Teonna _________3

Collierville NT88 Reed, Taylor _________4

Millington M NT130 Charland, Sanoma _________5

Snowden Midd NT128 Brown, Jaden _________6

Crestview Mi NT156 Woods, Tamira _________7

Section   5 of  8   Finals
Snowden Midd NT86 Peterson, Zanya _________1

Memphis Acad NT126 Bates, Aerrius _________2

Colonial Mid 36.17152 Washington, Bailee _________3

Houston Midd 35.45140 Pleasants, Ellie _________4

Houston Midd 35.56151 Von Guntent, Ava _________5

Colonial Mid 36.50157 Wright, Lyric _________6

Collierville NT75 Hilton, Lauren _________7

Section   6 of  8   Finals
Ridgeway Mid 34.52141 Pointer, Imani _________1

Riverdale Sc 33.5752 Burrell, Essence _________2

Crestview Mi 33.33125 Bass, Jeriyah _________3

Crestview Mi 32.60158 Wynn, Asyah _________4

Houston Midd 33.20143 Riggen, Samantha _________5

Crestview Mi 33.35131 Dailey, Brianna _________6

Riverdale Sc 34.05132 Etheridge, Lily _________7
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Section   7 of  8   Finals...(Event  21   Girls 200 Meter Dash)
Lakeland Mid 32.2773 Henderson, Chantal _________1

Memphis Busi 31.7654 Caraway, Laprincia _________2

Snowden Midd 30.6049 Andrews, Alaina _________3

Millington M 30.46148 Taylor, Leliahanna _________4

Ridgeway Mid 30.54149 Thomas, Chloe _________5

Lakeland Mid 31.0385 Patterson, Ayanna _________6

Lakeland Mid 31.84147 Stevens, Abby _________7

Section   8 of  8   Finals
Memphis Busi 30.4198 Wallace, Jamayah _________1

Colonial Mid 30.29134 Greer, Jamea _________2

Ridgeway Mid 28.84138 McCornell, Kymorah _________3

Munford Midd 27.84139 Miller, Nakirah _________4

Munford Midd 27.96137 Jones, Kayla _________5

Colonial Mid 29.8051 Boyce, Nevaeh _________6

Snowden Midd 30.3699 Wheatley, Karly _________7

Event  22   Boys 200 Meter Dash

 Lane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  7   Finals
Houston Midd NT110 Hendricks, Scotty _________2

Memphis Acad NT24 Jones, Sirkingston _________3

Millington M NT41 Woods, Mario _________4

Riverdale Sc NT106 Cox, Charlie _________5

Snowden Midd NT7 Cottrell, Quinton _________6

Section   2 of  7   Finals
Collierville NT113 Long, Wade _________1

Lakeland Mid NT33 Slaton, Javon _________2

Memphis Acad NT42 Wright, Dearaysum _________3

Millington M NT4 Bolden, Derrick _________4

Houston Midd NT38 Weinmann, Lukas _________5

Lakeland Mid NT37 Washington, Pierce _________6

Houston Midd NT114 McMillin, Cole _________7

Section   3 of  7   Finals
Memphis Acad NT103 Brown, Jaylon _________1

Memphis Busi NT122 Smith, Michael _________2

Riverdale Sc NT34 Smith, Hayes _________3

Collierville NT108 Groce, Thatcher _________4

Memphis Busi NT117 Paylor, Jadarius _________5

Lakeland Mid NT112 Jenkins, Tramayne _________6

Riverdale Sc NT6 Brewer, Anthony _________7

Section   4 of  7   Finals
Riverdale Sc NT45 Wright Jr, Terrance _________1

Collierville NT120 Ringler, Matthew _________2

Collierville 38.12109 Hartley, Patrick _________3

Houston Midd 32.78118 Porada, Zyggy _________4

Millington M 34.0023 Jerimie, Jonathan _________5

Lakeland Mid NT119 Quinn, Anden _________6

Millington M NT17 Hickerson, Jordarian _________7

Section   5 of  7   Finals
Riverdale Sc 32.2039 Wiggs, Zachary _________1

Collierville 31.65107 Garcia, Christopher _________2

Snowden Midd 28.75121 Rogers, Joshua _________3

Crestview Mi 28.0114 Harris, Tyriece _________4

Memphis Busi 28.42105 Clemons, Jr, Demario _________5

Memphis Busi 29.363 Bess, Treyvon _________6

Houston Midd 31.7410 Gentry, Cavion _________7

Section   6 of  7   Finals
Lakeland Mid 27.97111 Hill, Nicholas Brody _________1

Colonial Mid 27.4921 Jenkins, Jontavius _________2

Crestview Mi 27.02104 Burnett, Zamarion _________3

Crestview Mi 26.668 Draine, Chris _________4

Crestview Mi 26.9913 Gray, Semaj _________5

Colonial Mid 27.0628 Mason, Kolby _________6

Colonial Mid 27.5531 Norris, Aaron _________7

Section   7 of  7   Finals
Munford Midd 25.96116 Millican, Dean _________1

Munford Midd 25.67102 Anderson, Larry _________2

Munford Midd 25.03115 Millican, Brady _________3

Memphis Busi 23.955 Boyd, Marterius _________4

Colonial Mid 24.54123 Smith, Robert _________5

Colonial Mid 25.0843 Wright, Lorenz _________6

Crestview Mi 25.692 Beard, Ty _________7

Event  23   Girls 4x800 Meter Relay

 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
A 10:56.27Houston Midd _________1

1) #294 Mckenna, Evelyn 2) #283 Porada, Giovanna

3) #293 Jessop, Martha Kate 4) #295 Tankersley, Rachel

A 11:07.71Lakeland Mid _________2

1) #280 McMahon, Morgan 2) #59 Cowell, Jenna

3) #256 Arana, Silvia 4) #196 Fabacher, Adelaide

A 12:42.61Colonial Mid _________3

1) #97 Upshaw, Zakariah 2) #261 Davis, Deunna

3) #289 Weatherly, Alexis 4) #284 Ross, Mryakle

A NTMemphis Acad _________4

1) #153 Watson, Timya 2) #208 Minor, Amya

3) #133 Graham, Madison 4) #79 Jackson, Jahnarah

A NTMunford Midd _________5

1) #333 Lee, Kiki 2) #337 Perkins, Khloe

3) #47 Ammons, Keliann 4) #339 Forbess, McKenzie

B NTMemphis Acad _________6

1) #55 Carter, Destiny 2) #53 Burse, Kirstin

3) #218 Suggs, Jordalyn 4) #95 Taylor, Takiyah

B NTMunford Midd _________7

1) #200 Harp, Bailey 2) #265 Guinn, Dawn

3) #207 Mendez, Elaina 4) #292 Holley, Lettaca

B 12:00.00Houston Midd _________8

1) #285 Sayle, Mary Ellis 2) #317 Curry, Caroline

3) #267 Hickey, Nora Grace 4) #341 Truszkowski, Elena
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Event  24   Boys 4x800 Meter Relay

 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
A 10:00.00Houston Midd _________1

1) #345 Tognetti, Grayson 2) #302 Hickey, Garrison

3) #243 McNeil, Aidan 4) #246 Pleasants, Miles

A NTCollierville _________2

1) #225 Bullock, Gabriel 2) #108 Groce, Thatcher

3) #342 Kraus Jr, Gregory 4) #306 Roper, Jacob

A 11:16.56Lakeland Mid _________3

1) #242 Ma, John 2) #239 Hufstetler, Elijah

3) #301 Harden, Alex 4) #187 Wade, Clark

A 11:30.00Colonial Mid _________4

1) #177 Jackson, Tavarco 2) #162 Boyce, Larry

3) #180 Lee, Courtney 4) #163 Brown, Dustin

A NTRiverdale Sc _________5

1) #237 Gibbs, Jr, Keiandre 2) #305 Nelson, Cole

3) #346 Underwood, George 4) #303 Manguso, Nate

A NTMemphis Acad _________6

1) #176 Jackson, Julius 2) #175 Jackson, Clifford

3) #183 Miller, Khaydrian 4) #103 Brown, Jaylon

A NTCrestview Mi _________7

1) #249 Scott, Derek 2) #104 Burnett, Zamarion

3) #166 Campbell, Branson 4) #179 Kindred, John

A NTMunford Midd _________8

1) #308 Thomason, Sam 2) #169 Dorn, Dylan

3) #223 Arakaki, Landon 4) #44 Wright, Lucas

B NTColonial Mid _________9

1) #231 Dugger, Rickey 2) #232 Farris, Tristan

3) #20 Ingram, Artavis 4) #251 Smith, Romar

B NTCrestview Mi _________10

1) #307 Simon, Caden 2) #227 Cox, Jordan

3) #230 Draine, Christian 4) #229 Devore, Gavyn

B 10:40.00Houston Midd _________11

1) #343 Neas, Chase 2) #310 WU, Mathew

3) #313 Carter, Henry 4) #344 Thomas, Demetri


